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The vast majority of households in Kosovo have PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride) joinery (62%).
Wooden joinery is not very popular (20%)

PVC joinery 62%

14%

Multiple types

Older wooden joinery 12%

8% Satisfied and
very satisfied

Newer wooden joinery

Aluminium (ALU) joinery 4%
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The main appliance used for heating in Kosovo is wood or coal stove (63%), and second most
used is heating via heating plant (15%). Further, majority (72%) use a single appliance for

heating.

Main appliance for heating? Alternative source for heating?

District heating via heating plant _ 15% Uses a single appliance _ 72%
Wood or coal boiler - 7%

Pellet boiler . 4%
Air-conditioning l 2%
Quartz heater I 2% Joes more sppliances - 2
(0]
Something else I 2%

Room pellet heater I 1%
1%

Fan heater I 1%
Don’t know
Storage heater I 1%
Room wood or coal heater I 1%

Heat pump I 1%
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The main type of fuel used for cooking is electricity (60%), followed by wood (47%) and then gas
In the third place (20%).

Electricity 60%

Wood 47%

Gas 20%

Electricity (gas) and wood 13%

Coal 1%
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About half of the families admit they heat all rooms equally (54%). A considerate number (43%),
have several rooms but only those where most of time is spent are being heated.

? 46%
one that is being heated 3% 0

Has several rooms, but only those 259
where they spend most of the time are 43% ° 24%
being heated
4%
Has several rooms that are being 2%
" —
equally heated

Very dissatisfied B Mostly dissatisfied ® Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Mostly satisfied B Very satisfied

Has a single room and it is the only |
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The vast majority of the families (78%) use firewood. And according to the
respondents, wood is the most affordable source for heating (61%).

Affordable source?

Wood

78%

Pellet

61%

16%

13%

5%
use firewood
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Don’t know 2%
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The majority of respondents (52%) say they are not willing to replace the heating
appliance/system used in their household.

Why not?

Their current appliance heats well _ 36%
Yes, but only if | was to receive .
financial aid 25% Cannot afford to replace - 19%

They have their current appliance for a
. 17%
long time
Yes 20%
Already has modern and new appliance - 16%

Their current appliance enables cooking
. . 7%
\ > and heating at the same time
(0] 52%
Not sure if capable of using new
et snerer [ o

appliances

The current appliance does not use a lot I
Don’t know 4% of fuel and is efficient

Don’t know l 4%
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About 3 out of 4 families would not use any possible loan to replace the heating system,
because they do not want to take a loan.
If forced to replace, 28% could not afford it.

Use a loan? What price?

o)
No, because | do not want to take a Up to 300 EUR _ 20%
71%
loan
300to500 EUR [ 149

. to 1.000 EUR - 9
No, because there is no need, the >00to 1.000 EU 10%
current appliance is in a good

14%
condition 1.000 to 1.500 EUR . 4%

1.500 to 3.000 EUR . 4%

Yes, | would I 10% 3.000 o 10.000 EUR I 2%

Over 10.000 EUR 0%

Could not afford new appliance on their _ 28%
Don’t know 5% own ?
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pump (2%).

Would not replace the
current appliance

District heating via heating
plant

Electricity heating

Pellet boiler

Modern wood or coal stove
Gas heating

Pellet stove

Inverter air-conditioning

Heat pump (air-water,
water-water, ground-water)

Modern wood or coal boiler

32%

24%

.

5%

4%

3%

NG
2%

39%

Would
replace

D 2% |

About 39% of respondents would not replace the current technology. They are not particularly
familiar with some of advanced heating technologies, inverter air-conditioning 3% and heat

If you could have any device, first choice?

District heating via heating plant _ 30%
Would not replace the current
g L 29%
appliance
Electricity heating _ 21%
Modern wood or coal stove . 4%
Pellet boiler . 3%
Inverter air-conditioning I 2%

Pellet stove I2%

Heat pump (air-water, water-water,
ground-water)

Modern wood or coal boiler I 1%

Gas heating I 1%

Dont know - 8%
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The vast majority (69%), of respondents do not believe that their heating practices can
harm their health and health of their family members. In terms of advice received, only
1% claimed to have gotten some sort of warning from their doctor.

Has your doctor ever suggested to you that

No negative impact _ 69% your heating practices can have adverse

effects on your health?
It has negligible impact . 17%

It has moderate impact I 8%
® No 99%

It has severe impact I 4%

Don’t know
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Thank you!
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